
DE: 2.4G-Verbindung (Standard)  |  FR: Connexion 2,4G (par défaut)
 ES: Conexión 2.4G (por Defecto)  |  IT: Connessione 2.4G (predefinita)
RU: Подключение 2.4G (по умолчанию)  |  JP: 2.4G 接続 (デフォルト) 
CN: 2.4G 连接 (出厂默认)  |  
NL: 2.4G-verbinding (standaard)  |  SE: 2.4G-anslutning (standard) 
PL: Połączenie 2.4G (domyślne)  |  TR: 2.4G Bağlantı (Varsayılan)

2.4G Connection (Default)
DE: Erzwungenes Pairing (wenn die Verbindung nach den obigen Schritten fehlschlägt) 
FR: Appairage Forcé (Si la connexion échoue à la suite des étapes ci-dessus)
ES: Emparejamiento forzado (Si la conexión falla según los pasos anteriores)
IT: Accoppiamento forzato (se la connessione non riesce in base ai passaggi precedenti)
RU: Принудительное сопряжение (если соединение не удалось установить в результате описанных выше действий)
JP: 強制ペアリング（上記の手順で接続に失敗した場合)  |  CN: 强制配对（如按上述方式连接失败)  

NL: Forced Pairing (Als de verbinding mislukt op basis van de bovenstaande stappen) 
SE: Tvångsparning (om anslutningen misslyckas enligt stegen ovan)
PL: Wymuszone parowanie ( jeśli połączenie nie powiedzie się na podstawie powyższych kroków)
TR: Zorla Eşleştirme (Yukarıdaki adımlara göre bağlantı başarısız olursa)

Forced Pairing (If connection fails based on the steps above)

:AR   2.4G(ا�عداد ا�ف�ا� للمصنع) اتصال

:ARا�ق�ان الق�ي (إذا فشل ا�تصال ع� النحو الوارد أع�ه)

 .

 .

الخطوة 1:أخرج جهاز ا�ستقبال وأدخله ­ جهازك

. الخطوة 2: انقر با�اوس بشكل عشوا� وحركه للتأكد من أنه يعمل بشكل طبيعي

AR

NL
Stap 1: Haal de ontvanger eruit en steek hem in uw toestel.
Stap 2: Klik en beweeg de muis willekeurig om te controleren of 
hij normaal werkt.

SE
Steg 1: Ta ut mottagaren och sätt in den i enheten.
Steg 2: Klicka och flytta musen slumpmässigt för att se till att 
den fungerar normalt.

PL
Krok 1: Wyjmij odbiornik i włóż go do urządzenia.
Krok 2: Losowo kliknij i przesuń mysz, aby upewnić się, że 
działa normalnie.

TR
Adım 1: Alıcıyı çıkarın ve cihazınıza takın.
Adım 2: Normal çalıştığından emin olmak için fareyi rastgele 
tıklayın ve hareket ettirin.

CN
步骤 1：将接收器插入设备。
步骤 2：点击鼠标任意按键、移动鼠标，直至屏幕出现鼠标光标即可
使用。

EN
Step 1: Take the receiver out and insert it into your device.
Step 2: Randomly click and move the mouse to make sure it 
works normally.

DE
Schritt 1: Nehmen Sie den Empfänger heraus und stecken Sie 
ihn in Ihr Gerät.
Schritt 2: Klicken und bewegen Sie die Maus willkürlich, um 
sicherzustellen, dass sie normal funktioniert.

FR
Étape 1 : Retirez le récepteur et insérez-le dans votre appareil.
Étape 2 : Cliquez et déplacez la souris de manière aléatoire 
pour vous assurer qu'elle fonctionne normalement.

ES
Paso 1: Saca el receptor e insértalo en tu dispositivo.
Paso 2: Haz clic y mueve el ratón aleatoriamente para 
asegurarte de que funciona con normalidad.

IT
Fase 1: Estrarre il ricevitore e inserirlo nel dispositivo.
Fase 2: Fare clic e muovere il mouse a caso per verificare che 
funzioni normalmente.

JP
ステップ 1: レシーバーを取り出し、デバイスに挿入します。
ステップ 2: マウスをランダムにクリックして動かし、正常に動作する
ことを確認します。

RU
Шаг 1: Выньте приемник и вставьте его в устройство.
Шаг 2: Произвольно щелкайте и перемещайте мышь, 
чтобы убедиться, что она работает нормально.
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DE: Produktübersicht  |  FR: Détail du Produit  |  ES: Detalles del Producto  |  IT: Panoramica del Prodotto
RU: Общая информация  |  JP: 製品紹介  |  CN: 产品展示  |                                        
NL: Productoverzicht  |  SE: Product Översikt  |  PL: Przegląd Produktów  |  TR: Ürüne Genel Bakış

:ARنظرة عامة ع� ا�نتج

Product Overview

Lightweight Wireless
Gaming Mouse

Model: MU103

User Manual  |  Benutzerhandbuch  |  Manuel de l'Utilisateur
Manual de usuario  |  Manuale dell'Utente  |  Руководство пользователя

Användarmanual  |  Instrukcja Obsługi  |  Kullanım Kılavuzu

ユーザーマニュアル  |  用户手册  |                              |  Handleidingدليل ا�ستخدام

Specifications
DE: Spezifikationen  |  FR: Spécifications  |  ES: Especificaciones
IT: Specifiche  |  RU: Xарактеристики товара  |  JP: 製品仕様
CN: 产品参数  |                               |  NL: Specificatie  |  SE: Specifikation
PL: Specyfikacja  |  TR: Şartname

:ARا�واصفات

Model

Connectivity

Bluetooth Version

Frequency Band

Max. RF Output Power

Transmission Distance

DPI (Sensitivity)

Charging Port

Battery Type

Battery Capacity

Limited Charging Voltage

Charging Time

Compatible Systems

MU103

USB/Bluetooth/2.4GHz

5.0

2400MHz-2483.5MHz

4dBm (conducted)

10m/33ft Max (no blocking)

5000 DPI Max

USB-C

Polymer Lithium-ion Battery

700mAh 3.7V (2.59Wh)

5.25V

About 2 hours

Windows 8.1/10/11
macOS 10.5 or later

DE: Modus-Umschaltung  |  FR: Commutation de Mode 
ES: Cambio de Modo  |  IT: Commutazione della modalità
RU: Переключение режимов  |  JP: モード切り替え  |  CN: 模式切换
                                  |  NL: Modusomschakeling  |  SE: Byte av läge
PL: Przełączanie trybów
TR: Mod Değiştirme

Mode Switching

:ARوضع التبديل

DE: Treiber-Installation  |  FR: Installation du Pilote 
ES: Instalación del Controlador  |  IT: Installazione del driver
RU: Driver Installation  |  JP: ドライバーのインストール
CN: 驱动安装  |                                                     
NL: Stuurprogramma-installatie  |  SE: Installation av drivrutiner
PL: Instalacja sterownika trybów  |  TR: Sürücü Kurulumu

Driver Installation

:ARتثبيت برنامج التشغيل

DE: DPI-Einstellung  |  FR: Réglage du DPI  |  ES: Ajuste de DPI
IT: Regolazione DPI  |  RU: Регулировка DPI  |  JP: DPI調整
CN: DPI 灵敏度调节  |  
NL: DPI-aanpassing  |  SE: Justering av DPI
PL: Regulacja DPI  |  TR: DPI Ayarı

DPI Adjustment

:ARتعديل حساسيةDPI

DE: Aufladen  |  FR: Charge  |  ES: Cargando  |  IT: Ricarica
RU: Зарядка  |  JP: 充電  |  CN:  充电  |  
NL: Opladen  |  SE: Laddning  |  PL: Ładowanie  |  TR: Şarj etme

Charging

:ARالشحن
DE: WARNUNG  |  FR: AVERTISSEMENT  |  ES: ADVERTENCIA
IT: ATTENZIONE  |  RU: ВНИМАНИЕ  |  JP: 警告  |  CN:  安全警示
                                 |  NL: WAARSCHUWING  |  SE: VARNING
PL: OSTRZEŻENIE  |  TR: UYARI

WARNING

:AR تنبيه الس�مة

Important WEEE Information

This symbol on the product(s) and / or accompanying documents 
indicates that, under the new Directive 2012/19/EU on waste electrical 
and electronic equipment (WEEE), product(s) used electrical and 
electronic equipment (WEEE) should not be mixed with general 
household waste. For proper treatment, recovery and recycling, please 
take this product(s) to designated collection points where it will be 
accepted free of charge.
Disposing of this product correctly will help save valuable resources and 
prevent any potential negative effects on human health and the 
environment, which could otherwise arise from inappropriate waste 
handling.
Please contact your local authority for further details of your nearest 
designated collection point.
Penalties may be applicable for incorrect disposal of this waste, in 
accordance with your national legislation.
For professional users in the European Union
If you wish to discard electrical and electronic equipment (EEE), please 
contact your dealer or supplier for further information.
For disposal in countries outside of the European Union
This symbol is only valid in the European Union (EU). If you wish to 
discard this product please contact your local authorities or dealer and 
ask for the correct method of disposal.

FCC Statement

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to 
the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful 
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the 
equipment.
FCC Radiation Exposure Statement
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment.This transmitter must not be co-located or 
operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter

FCC NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the 
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses 
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not 
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, 
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to 
which the receiver is connected. 
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. 
The devicecan be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

Warranty Information
A limited 2-year warranty applies to all UGREEN products purchased 
from UGREEN official store or authorized sellers. Please feel free to 
contact us if you run into any problems.

Hereby, Ugreen Group Limited declares that the product is in compliance 
with Directive 2014/53/EU & 2011/65/EU. Learn more about the EU 
Declaration of Conformity is available at the following internet address: 
https://www.ugreen.com/download/
Ugreen Group Limited
Add: Ugreen Building, Longcheng Industrial Park, Longguanxi Road, 
Longhua, Shenzhen, China
EU REP: Ugreen Group GmbH
Add: Mannheimer Str. 13, 30880 Laatzen, Germany

EU Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Ugreen Group Limited declares that the product is in compliance 
with Directive UK Radio Equipment Regulations(SI 2017 No.1206)& The 
Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and 
Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 (SI 2012 No.3032). Learn more 
about the GB Declaration of Conformity is available at the following 
internet address: https://www.ugreen.com/download/

Ugreen Group Limited
Add: Ugreen Building, Longcheng Industrial Park, Longguanxi Road, 
Longhua, Shenzhen, China
UK REP: Acumen Intemational Business Consultancy Limited
Add: 94 Ock Street, Abingdon, OX14 5DH, UK

GB Declaration of Conformity

Informazioni 
di garanzia

PAP 22
Raccolta carta
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EN:
DE:
FR:
ES:
IT:
RU：
JP:
CN:

NL:
SE:
PL:
TR:

Scroll Wheel
Scrollrad
Molette de Défilement
Rueda de desplazamiento
Rotella di Scorrimento
Колесо прокрутки
ローラー台
滚轮/中键

Scrollwiel
Rullhjul
Kółko przewijania
Kaydırma Tekerleği

عجلة التمرير :AR

4

EN:
DE:
FR:
ES:
IT:
RU：
JP:
CN:

NL:
SE:
PL:
TR:

Right Button
Rechte Taste
Bouton Droit
Botón derecho
Pulsante Destro
Правая кнопка
右クリック
右键

Rechter knop
Högra knappen
Prawy przycisk
Sağ Düğme

ن الزر ا̄� :AR

3

EN:
DE:
FR:
ES:
IT:
RU：
JP:
CN:

NL:
SE:
PL:
TR:

Left Button
Linke Taste
Bouton Gauche
Botón izquierdo
Pulsante Sinistro
Левая кнопка
左ボタン
左键

Linkerknop
Vänster knapp
Lewy przycisk
Sol Düğme

الزر ا±ي� :AR

2

EN:
DE:
FR:
ES:
IT:
RU：
JP:
CN:

NL:
SE:
PL:
TR:

Charging Port
Ladeanschluss
Port de Charge
Puerto de carga
Porta di Ricarica
Порт зарядки
充電ポート
充电接口

Laadpoort
Laddningsport
Port ładowania
Şarj Bağlantı Noktası

ميناء الشحن :AR

1

6
EN:
DE:
FR:
ES:
IT:
RU：
JP:
CN:

NL:
SE:
PL:
TR:

Indicator
Anzeige
Voyant
Indicador
Indicatore
Индикатор
インジケーターライト
指示灯

Indicator
Indikator
Wskaźnik
Gösterge

مؤ³ :AR

7

EN:
DE:
FR:
ES:
IT:
RU：
JP:
CN:

NL:
SE:
PL:
TR:

Forward Button
Vorwärts-Taste
Bouton d'Avance
Botón de avance
Pulsante Avanti
Кнопка вперед
前進ボタン
前进键

Knop vooruit
Framåt-knappen
Przycisk do przodu
İleri Düğmesi

زر لµمام :AR

8

EN:
DE:
FR:
ES:
IT:
RU：
JP:
CN:

NL:
SE:
PL:
TR:

Backward Button
Rückwärts-Taste
Bouton de Recul
Botón de retroceso
Pulsante Indietro
Кнопка назад
戻るボタン
后退键

Knop achteruit
Knapp för bakåt
Przycisk do tyłu
Geri Düğmesi

زر الرجوع :AR

EN:
DE:
FR:
ES:
IT:
RU：
JP:
CN:

NL:
SE:
PL:
TR:

DPI Switch Button
DPI-Schalter
Bouton de Commutation DPI
Botón de cambio DPI
Pulsante Interruttore DPI
Кнопка переключения DPI
DPIスイッチボタン
DPI 切换键

DPI-schakelaar Knop
Knapp för DPI-omkoppling
Przycisk przełącznika DPI
DPI Anahtar Düğmesi

DPIزر التبديل :AR

5

9

EN:
DE:
FR:
ES:
I T:
RU：
JP:
CN:

NL:
SE:
PL:
TR:

Mode Switch Button
Modus-Schalter
Bouton de Changement de Mode
Botón de cambio de modo
Pulsante di Commutazione della Modalità
Кнопка переключения режимов
モード切替ボタン
模式切换键

Modusknop
Knapp för lägesomkoppling
Przycisk przełączania trybów
Mod Değiştirme Düğmesi

زر تبديل الوضع :AR

EN:
DE:
FR:
ES:
I T:
RU：
JP:
CN:

NL:
SE:
PL:
TR:

10

Optical Sensor
Optischer Sensor
Capteur Optique
Sensor óptico
Sensore Ottico
Оптический датчик
光学センサー 
光学传感器

Optische Sensor
Optisk sensor
Czujnik optyczny
Optik Sensör

أجهزة ا�ستشعار الب·ية :AR

11

EN:
DE:
FR:
ES:
I T:
RU：
JP:
CN:

NL:
SE:
PL:
TR:

Win/Mac System Switch
Win/Mac-Systemschalter 
Changement de Système Win/Mac 
Conmutador de sistema Win/Mac
Interruttore di Sistema Win/Mac 
Системный переключатель Win/Mac
Win/Macシステムスイッチ 
Win/Mac 系统切换开关 

Win/Mac-systeemschakelaar 
Byte av Win/Mac-system
Przełącznik systemu Win/Mac 
Win/Mac Sistem Anahtarı 

Win / Macمفتاح نظام :AR

13

EN:
DE:
FR:
ES:
I T:
RU：
JP:
CN:

NL:
SE:
PL:
TR:

Indicator
Anzeige
Voyant
Indicador
Indicatore
Индикатор
インジケーターライト 
指示灯

Indicator
Indikator
Wskaźnik
Gösterge

مؤ³ :AR

14

EN:
DE:
FR:
ES:
I T:
RU：
JP:
CN:

NL:
SE:
PL:
TR:

USB Receiver
USB-Empfänger
Récepteur USB
Receptor USB
Ricevitore USB
USB-приемник
USBレシーバ
接收器

USB-ontvanger
USB-mottagare
Odbiornik USB
USB Alıcı

USBمستقبل :AR

12

EN:
DE:
FR:
ES:
I T:
RU：
JP:
CN:

NL:
SE:
PL:
TR:

Mouse Feet Film (Removable)
Mausfußfolie (abnehmbar)
Film du Pied de la Souris (Amovible)
Película para pies de ratón (Extraíble)
Pellicola dei Piedi del Mouse（Rimovibile）
Пленка для ножек мыши (съемная)
マウスフットフィルム（取り外し可能） 
脚垫膜(需撕除) 

Muisvoetenfolie (verwijderbaar)
Film för musfötter (avtagbar)
Folia stopki myszy (zdejmowana)
Fare Ayağı Filmi (Çıkarılabilir)

قابل لºزالةفيلم قدم ا�اوس :AR((

 

Slide the switch on the bottom of the mouse to select system.
The mouse will automatically turn on when system switching is 
completed.
Windows: Slide the switch to "Win"
macOS: Slide the switch to "Mac"

EN

Schieben Sie den Schalter an der Unterseite der Maus, um das 
System auszuwählen.
Die Maus schaltet sich automatisch ein, wenn der 
Systemwechsel abgeschlossen ist.
Windows: Schieben Sie den Schalter auf "Win".
macOS: Schieben Sie den Schalter auf "Mac".

DE

Faites glisser le commutateur situé sous la souris pour 
sélectionner le système.
La souris s'allumera automatiquement lorsque le changement de 
système est terminé.
Windows : Faites glisser le commutateur sur « Win »
macOS : Faites glisser le commutateur sur « Mac »

FR

Deslice el interruptor situado en la parte inferior del ratón para 
seleccionar el sistema.
El ratón se encenderá automáticamente cuando finalice el 
cambio de sistema.
Windows: Deslice el interruptor a "Win".
macOS: Desliza el interruptor a "Mac".

ES

Far scorrere l'interruttore sul fondo del mouse per selezionare 
il sistema.
Il mouse si accende automaticamente al termine della 
selezione del sistema.
Windows: Far scorrere l'interruttore su "Win".
macOS: far scorrere l'interruttore su "Mac".

IT

Сдвиньте переключатель в нижней части мыши, чтобы выб
рать систему.
Мышь автоматически включится после завершения перекл
ючения системы.
Windows: переведите переключатель в положение "Win"
macOS: переведите переключатель в положение "Mac"

RU

鼠标底部设有系统切换开关，系统切换后随即开机。
Windows 用户： 将开关拨至“Win”
macOS 用户： 将开关拨至“Mac”

CN

マウスの底にあるスイッチをスライドしてシステムを選択します。
システムの切り替えが完了すると、マウスは自動的にオンになりま
す。
Windows: スイッチを「Win」にスライドさせます。
macOS: スイッチを「Mac」にスライドします。

JP

Verschuif de schakelaar aan de onderkant van de muis om het 
systeem te selecteren.
De muis wordt automatisch ingeschakeld wanneer het 
omschakelen van het systeem is voltooid.
Windows: Schuif de schakelaar naar "Win"
macOS: schuif de schakelaar naar "Mac".

NL

Skjut på knappen på undersidan av musen för att välja system.
Musen slås automatiskt på när bytet av system är klart.
Windows: Skjut omkopplaren till "Win".
macOS: Skjut omkopplaren till "Mac".

SE

Przesuń przełącznik na spodzie myszy, aby wybrać system.
Mysz włączy się automatycznie po zakończeniu przełączania 
systemu.
Windows: Przesuń przełącznik na "Win"
macOS: Przesuń przełącznik na "Mac".

PL

Sistemi seçmek için farenin altındaki anahtarı kaydırın.
Sistem geçişi tamamlandığında fare otomatik olarak açılacaktır.
Windows: Anahtarı "Win" konumuna kaydırın
macOS: Anahtarı "Mac "e kaydırın

TR

AR
.: مرر ا�فتاح ا�وجود ­ الجزء السف« من ا�اوس لتحديد النظام

.بعد اكت¿ل تبديل النظام ، سيتم تشغيل ا�اوس تلقائيًا
Àمرر ا�فتاح إ :Windows"Win"
Àمرر ا�فتاح إ :macOS"Mac"

DE: Systemauswahl  |  FR: Sélection du Système
ES: Selección del Sistema  |  IT: Selezione del sistema
RU: Выбор системы  |  JP: システムの選択  |  CN: 系统选择
                               |  NL: Systeemkeuze  |  SE: Val av system
PL: Wybór systemu  |  TR: Sistem Seçimi

System Selection

:ARالنظام اختيار 

WIN

OFF

MAC

1 32

.USB

.

أخرج جهاز ا�ستقبال من منفذ①

. أدخل جهاز ا�ستقبال ­ الجهاز③

 اضغط مع ا�ستمرار ع� زر تبديل الوضع �دة 3 ثوانٍ تقريبًا حتى يبدأ②
ا�ؤ³ ا±مامي ­ الوميض

AR

EN
① Take the receiver out of the USB port.
② Press and hold the mode switch button for about 3s until 
the front indicator starts blinking.
③ Insert the receiver into the device. CN

① 将接收器从设备取下。
② 长按鼠标底部模式切换键约 3 秒，直至正面指示灯闪烁再松开。
③ 将接收器插入设备即可使用。

DE
① Nehmen Sie den Empfänger aus dem USB-Anschluss.
② Halten Sie den Modus-Schalter ca. 3s lang gedrückt, bis die 
vordere Anzeige zu blinken beginnt.
③ Stecken Sie den Empfänger in das Gerät.

FR
① Retirez le récepteur du port USB.
② Appuyez sur le bouton de changement de mode et le 
maintenez enfoncé pendant environ 3 secondes jusqu'à ce 
que le voyant frontal commence à clignoter.
③ Insérez le récepteur dans l'appareil. NL

① Haal de ontvanger uit de USB-poort.
② Houd de modusschakelaar ongeveer 3s ingedrukt totdat 
de indicator aan de voorkant begint te knipperen.
③ Steek de ontvanger in het apparaat.

SE
① Ta ut mottagaren ur USB-porten.
② Tryck på lägesomkopplingsknappen och håll den intryckt i 
ca 3s tills den främre indikatorn börjar blinka.
③ Sätt in mottagaren i enheten.

PL
① Wyjmij odbiornik z portu USB.
② Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk przełączania trybu przez 
około 3 sekundy, aż wskaźnik przedni zacznie migać.
③ Włóż odbiornik do urządzenia.

TR
① Alıcıyı USB bağlantı noktasından çıkarın.
② Ön gösterge yanıp sönmeye başlayana kadar mod 
değiştirme düğmesini yaklaşık 3 saniye basılı tutun.
③ Alıcıyı cihaza yerleştirin.

ES
① Saca el receptor del puerto USB.
② Mantenga pulsado el botón de cambio de modo durante 
unos 3s hasta que el indicador frontal empiece a parpadear.
③ Inserte el receptor en el dispositivo.

IT
① Estrarre il ricevitore dalla porta USB.
② Tenere premuto il pulsante di commutazione della 
modalità per circa 3s finché l'indicatore frontale non inizia a 
lampeggiare.
③ Inserire il ricevitore nel dispositivo.

RU
① Выньте приемник из порта USB.
② Зажмите кнопку переключения режимов примерно на 
3 сек., пока передний индикатор не начнет мигать.
③ Вставьте приемник в устройство.

JP
① レシーバーをUSBポートから抜きます。

②モード切替ボタンを前面のインジケーターが点滅するまで約3
秒間押し続けます。
③ 受信機を機器に挿入します。

DE: Erzwungenes Pairing (wenn die Verbindung nach den obigen Schritten fehlschlägt)
FR: Appairage Forcé (Si la connexion échoue à la suite des étapes ci-dessus)
ES: Emparejamiento forzado (Si la conexión falla según los pasos anteriores)
IT: Accoppiamento forzato (se la connessione non riesce in base ai passaggi precedenti)
RU: Принудительное сопряжение (если соединение не удалось установить в результате описанных выше действий)
JP: 強制ペアリング（上記の手順で接続に失敗した場合)  |  CN: 强制配对（如按上述方式连接失败） 

NL: Forced Pairing (Als de verbinding mislukt op basis van de bovenstaande stappen) 
SE: Tvångsparning (om anslutningen misslyckas enligt stegen ovan)
PL: Wymuszone parowanie ( jeśli połączenie nie powiedzie się na podstawie powyższych kroków)
TR: Zorla Eşleştirme (Yukarıdaki adımlara göre bağlantı başarısız olursa)

Forced Pairing (If connection fails based on the steps above)

:ARا�ق�ان الق�ي إذا فشل ا�تصال ع� النحو الوارد أع�ه))

EN
If you cannot pair the mouse with your devices, please do as 
follows:                 
① Press and hold the mode switch button for about 3s until 
the front indicator starts blinking.
② Enter the Bluetooth devices list of the connected device, 
search the mouse Bluetooth and connect.

DE
Wenn Sie die Maus nicht mit Ihren Geräten koppeln können, 
gehen Sie bitte wie folgt vor:                 
① Halten Sie die Taste für den Moduswechsel für ca. 3 
Sekunden gedrückt, bis die vordere Anzeige zu blinken 
beginnt.
② Rufen Sie die Bluetooth-Geräteliste des angeschlossenen 
Geräts auf, suchen Sie die Maus per Bluetooth und 
verbinden Sie sie.

FR
Si vous ne parvenez pas à coupler la souris avec vos 
appareils, procédez comme suit :                 
① Appuyez sur le bouton de changement de mode et 
maintenez-le enfoncé pendant environ 3 secondes jusqu'à 
ce que le voyant frontal commence à clignoter.
② Entrez dans la liste des périphériques Bluetooth de 
l'appareil connecté, recherchez la souris Bluetooth et 
connectez-la.

ES
Si no puede emparejar el ratón con sus dispositivos, haga 
lo siguiente:                 
① Mantenga pulsado el botón de cambio de modo 
durante unos 3s hasta que el indicador frontal comience a 
parpadear.
② Entre en la lista de dispositivos Bluetooth del 
dispositivo conectado, busque el Bluetooth del ratón y 
conéctelo.

IT
Se non è possibile associare il mouse ai dispositivi, 
procedere come segue:                   
① Tenere premuto il pulsante di commutazione della 
modalità per circa 3 secondi finché l'indicatore frontale non 
inizia a lampeggiare.
② Entrare nell'elenco dei dispositivi Bluetooth del 
dispositivo collegato, cercare il mouse Bluetooth e 
collegarlo.

RU
Если вы не можете сопрячь мышь с вашими устройства
ми, выполните следующие действия:                 
① Зажмите кнопку переключения режимов примерно 
на 3 сек., пока передний индикатор не начнет мигать.
② Войдите в список устройств Bluetooth подключенног
о устройства, найдите мышь Bluetooth и подключитесь 
к ней.v

.

إذا Ê تتمكن من إقران ا�اوس بأجهزتك، فÈجى القيام Çا ي«

. أدخل قاÍة أجهزة بلوتوث للجهاز ا�تصل ، وابحث ­ ا�اوس بلوتوث واتصل②

 اضغط مع ا�ستمرار ع� زر تبديل الوضع �دة    ثوانٍ تقريبًا حتى①
يبدأ ا�ؤ³ ا±مامي ­ الوميض
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CN
如果按上述步骤操作后，鼠标连接设备失败，则请按以下操作：
①长按鼠标底部模式切换键约 3 秒，直至正面指示灯闪烁再松
开。
②打开所连接设备的蓝牙列表，找到鼠标蓝牙名称并连接。

SE
Om du inte kan para ihop musen med dina enheter, gör så 
här:                 
① Tryck på lägesknappen och håll den intryckt i cirka 3 
sekunder tills den främre indikatorn börjar blinka.
② Gå in i listan över Bluetooth-enheter för den anslutna 
enheten, sök musen Bluetooth och anslut.

PL
Jeśli nie można sparować myszy z urządzeniami, należy 
wykonać następujące czynności:                 
① Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk przełączania trybów 
przez około 3 s, aż przedni wskaźnik zacznie migać.
② Wejdź na listę urządzeń Bluetooth podłączonego 
urządzenia, wyszukaj mysz Bluetooth i nawiąż połączenie.

TR
Fareyi cihazlarınızla eşleştiremiyorsanız, lütfen aşağıdaki 
işlemleri yapın:                 
① Ön gösterge yanıp sönmeye başlayana kadar mod 
değiştirme düğmesini yaklaşık 3 saniye basılı tutun.
② Bağlı cihazın Bluetooth cihazları listesine girin, farenin 
Bluetooth'unu arayın ve bağlanın.

NL
Als u de muis niet kunt koppelen met uw apparaten, doe 
dan het volgende:                 
① Houd de modusschakelknop ongeveer 3s ingedrukt 
totdat de indicator aan de voorkant begint te knipperen.
② Ga naar de lijst met Bluetooth-apparaten van het 
aangesloten apparaat, zoek de muis Bluetooth en maak 
verbinding.

JP
マウスをデバイスとペアリングできない場合は、次の手順を
実行してください。
①モード切替ボタンを前面のインジケーターが点滅するまで
約3秒間押し続けます。
② 接続されているデバイスの Bluetooth デバイスリストに入
り、マウス Bluetooth を検索して接続します。

1 2

UGREEN BLE Mouse

Bluetooth Connection
DE: Bluetooth-Verbindung  |  FR: Connexion Bluetooth  |  ES: Conexión Bluetooth  |  IT: Connessione Bluetooth
RU: Подключение по Bluetooth  |  JP: Bluetooth接続  |  CN: 蓝牙连接  |                                   |  NL: Bluetooth-verbinding
SE: Bluetooth-anslutning  |  PL: Połączenie Bluetooth  |  TR: Bluetooth Bağlantısı

:ARاتصال بلوتوث

1. Short press the mode switch button until the front blue indicator 
starts blinking, indicating Bluetooth pairing mode is on.

2. For Windows 10 or later, please follow the popup windows to 
complete the pairing. While for other systems, please connect to 
"UGREEN BLE Mouse" from your laptop/tablet/smartphone 
Bluetooth list.

3. The blue indicator will blink 3 times for successful pairing.

EN

1. Drücken Sie kurz auf die Taste für den Moduswechsel, bis die 
blaue Anzeige auf der Vorderseite zu blinken beginnt, um 
anzuzeigen, dass der Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus aktiviert ist.

2. Für Windows 10 oder höher, folgen Sie bitte den 
Popup-Fenstern, um die Kopplung abzuschließen. Bei anderen 
Systemen verbinden Sie sich bitte mit der "UGREEN BLE Mouse" 
aus der Bluetooth-Liste Ihres Laptops/Tablets/Smartphones.

3. Die blaue Anzeige blinkt 3 Mal für eine erfolgreiche Kopplung.

DE

1. Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton de changement de mode 
jusqu'à ce que le voyant bleu frontal commence à clignoter, ce 
qui indique que le mode d'appairage Bluetooth est activé.

2. Pour Windows 10 ou une version ultérieure, veuillez suivre les 
fenêtres contextuelles pour terminer l'appairage. Pour les autres 
systèmes, veuillez vous connecter à « UGREEN BLE Mouse » à 
partir de la liste Bluetooth de votre ordinateur 
portable/tablette/smartphone.

3. Le voyant bleu clignotera 3 fois pour indiquer que l'appairage est 
réussi.

FR

1. Pulse brevemente el botón de cambio de modo hasta que el 
indicador azul frontal comience a parpadear, indicando que el 
modo de emparejamiento Bluetooth está activado.

2. Para Windows 10 o posterior, siga las ventanas emergentes para 
completar el emparejamiento. Mientras que para otros 
sistemas, por favor conéctese a "UGREEN BLE Mouse" desde la 
lista de Bluetooth de su portátil/tableta/smartphone.

3. El indicador azul parpadeará 3 veces para indicar que el 
emparejamiento se ha realizado correctamente.

ES

1. Premere brevemente il pulsante di commutazione della 
modalità finché l'indicatore blu anteriore non inizia a 
lampeggiare, indicando che la modalità di accoppiamento 
Bluetooth è attiva.

2. Per Windows 10 o successivi, seguire le finestre popup per 
completare l'accoppiamento. Per gli altri sistemi, connettersi a 
"UGREEN BLE Mouse" dall'elenco Bluetooth di 
laptop/tablet/smartphone.

3. L'indicatore blu lampeggerà 3 volte per indicare che 
l'accoppiamento è riuscito.

IT

1. Нажмите кнопку переключения режимов, пока передний си
ний индикатор не начнет мигать, указывая на включение р
ежима сопряжения по Bluetooth.

2. В Windows 10 или более поздних версий для завершения со
пряжения следуйте указаниям всплывающих окон. В то вре
мя как в случае других систем нужно подключиться к 
"UGREEN BLE Mouse", которая отобразится в списке 
Bluetooth вашего ноутбука/планшета/смартфона.

3. Синий индикатор мигнет 3 раза при успешном сопряжении.

RU

1. 前面の青いインジケーターが点滅し始め、Bluetooth ペアリング モ
ードがオンであることを示すまで、モード切り替えボタンを短く押し
ます。

2. Windows 10以降の場合は、ポップアップウィンドウに従ってペアリ
ングを完了してください。 他のシステムの場合は、ラップトップ/タブ
レット/スマートフォンの Bluetooth リストから「UGREEN BLE 
Mouse」に接続してください。

3. ペアリングが成功すると、青いインジケーターが 3 回点滅します。

JP

1. 短按一次模式切换键进入蓝牙配对模式，此时正面指示灯蓝色快
闪。

2. Windows 10 及以上的用户，按系统弹窗指引完成连接，其他系统
的用户，打开笔记本(或平板/手机)蓝牙，搜索并连接“UGREEN 
BLE Mouse”。

3. 连接成功，指示灯蓝灯闪烁 3 次。

CN

1. Druk kort op de modusschakelaar totdat de blauwe indicator 
aan de voorkant begint te knipperen, wat aangeeft dat de 
Bluetooth-koppelmodus is ingeschakeld.

2. Voor Windows 10 of later, volg de popup vensters om de 
koppeling te voltooien. Terwijl voor andere systemen, gelieve te 
verbinden met "UGREEN BLE Mouse" van uw 
laptop/tablet/smartphone Bluetooth lijst.

3. De blauwe indicator zal 3 keer knipperen voor succesvolle 
koppeling.

NL

1. Tryck kort på lägesomkopplingsknappen tills den blå indikatorn 
på framsidan börjar blinka, vilket indikerar att Bluetooth-parn-
ingsläget är aktiverat.

2. För Windows 10 eller senare, följ popup-fönstren för att slutföra 
kopplingen. Medan du för andra system ansluter till "UGREEN 
BLE Mouse" från din bärbara dator/bord/smartphone 
Bluetooth-lista.

3. Den blå indikatorn kommer att blinka 3 gånger för lyckad 
parning.

SE

1. Naciśnij krótko przycisk przełączania trybów, aż niebieski 
wskaźnik z przodu zacznie migać, wskazując, że tryb parowania 
Bluetooth jest włączony.

2. W przypadku systemu Windows 10 lub nowszego należy 
postępować zgodnie z wyskakującymi oknami, aby zakończyć 
parowanie. W przypadku innych systemów należy połączyć się 
z "UGREEN BLE Mouse" z listy Bluetooth laptopa/tabletu/smart-
fona.

3. Niebieski wskaźnik mignie 3 razy po pomyślnym sparowaniu.

PL

1. Bluetooth eşleştirme modunun açık olduğunu gösteren ön mavi 
gösterge yanıp sönmeye başlayana kadar mod değiştirme 
düğmesine kısa basın.

2. Windows 10 veya üstü için, eşleştirmeyi tamamlamak için lütfen 
açılır pencereleri takip edin. Diğer sistemler için, lütfen dizüstü 
bilgisayar/tablet/akıllı telefon Bluetooth listenizden "UGREEN BLE 
Mouse "a bağlanın.

3. Başarılı eşleştirme için mavi gösterge 3 kez yanıp sönecektir.

TR

AR
 اضغط لف�ة قصÈة ع� زر تبديل الوضع حتى يبدأ ا�ؤ³ ا±زرق ا±مامي ­

الوميض ، مشÈاً إÀ تشغيل وضع اق�ان بلوتوث

.1

.

سيومض ا�ؤ³ ا±زرق    مرات �قران ناجح .33.
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DE: Packungsinhalt  |  FR: Contenu de l'Emballage
ES: Contenido del Paquete  |  IT: Contenuto della Confezione
RU: В упаковке  |  JP: パッケージ内容  |  CN: 包装清单
                                   |  NL: Verpakkingsinhoud  |  SE: Paket Innehåll
PL: Zawartość Paczki  TR: Paket İçindekiler

Package Contents

:ARمحتويات الحزمة

1 × Mouse

1 × Receiver 

1 × USB-A to
USB-C Cable (1.8m/5.9ft)

1 × User Manual

USER MANUAL

The Mouse can connect to 3 devices simultaneously. You can 
short press the mode switch button to cycle through 2.4G 
connection, Bluetooth connection, or wired connection.

EN

Die Maus kann mit 3 Geräten gleichzeitig verbunden werden. 
Sie können kurz auf die Taste für den Moduswechsel drücken, 
um zwischen 2.4G-Verbindung, Bluetooth-Verbindung oder 
Kabelverbindung zu wechseln.

DE

La souris peut se connecter à 3 appareils simultanément. Vous 
pouvez appuyer brièvement sur le bouton de changement de 
mode pour passer d'une connexion 2,4G à une connexion 
Bluetooth ou à une connexion filaire.

FR

El ratón puede conectarse a 3 dispositivos simultáneamente. 
Puedes pulsar brevemente el botón de cambio de modo para 
alternar entre conexión 2.4G, conexión Bluetooth o conexión 
por cable.

ES

Il mouse può collegarsi a 3 dispositivi contemporaneamente. È 
possibile premere brevemente il pulsante di commutazione 
della modalità per passare dalla connessione 2.4G alla 
connessione Bluetooth o alla connessione via cavo.

IT

Мышь может подключаться к 3 устройствам одновременно. 
Вы можете нажимать кнопку переключения режимов, чтобы 
выбрать соединение 2.4G, Bluetooth или проводное соедине
ние.

RU

マウスは 3 つのデバイスに同時に接続できます。 モード切り替えボタ
ンを短く押すと、2.4G 接続、Bluetooth 接続、または有線接続を切り替
えることができます。

JP

鼠标可通过 2.4G、蓝牙、有线模式同时连接三台设备，短按模式切
换键，可在三台设备之间循环切换。

CN

De muis kan tegelijkertijd verbinding maken met 3 apparaten. 
U kunt de modusknop kort indrukken om te schakelen tussen 
2.4G-verbinding, Bluetooth-verbinding of bekabelde 
verbinding.

NL

Musen kan ansluta till 3 enheter samtidigt. Du kan trycka kort 
på lägesknappen för att växla mellan 2,4G-anslutning, 
Bluetooth-anslutning och trådbunden anslutning.

SE

Mysz może łączyć się z 3 urządzeniami jednocześnie. Można 
krótko nacisnąć przycisk przełączania trybu, aby przełączać się 
między połączeniem 2.4G, połączeniem Bluetooth lub 
połączeniem przewodowym.

PL

Fare aynı anda 3 cihaza bağlanabilir. Mod değiştirme 
düğmesine kısa basarak 2.4G bağlantısı, Bluetooth bağlantısı 
veya kablolu bağlantı arasında geçiş yapabilirsiniz.

TR

AR
 ¯كن لل¿وس ا�تصال بث�ثة أجهزة ­ وقت واحد. ¯كنك الضغط لف�ة قصÈة

Öع� زر تبديل الوضع للتنقل ع× اتصال         أو اتصال بلوتوث أو اتصال سل. 2.4G

1. Short press  DPI switch button to adjust the mouse sensitivity 
in the order of "400>800>1600>2000>4000".

2. The indicator blinks as follows according to different DPI 
adjustments.

EN

1. Drücken Sie die DPI-Schalttaste kurz, um die Empfindlichkeit 
der Maus in der Reihenfolge "400>800>1600>2000>4000" 
einzustellen.

2. Die Anzeige blinkt entsprechend den verschiedenen 
DPI-Einstellungen wie folgt.

DE

1. Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton de commutation DPI pour 
régler la sensibilité de la souris dans l'ordre suivant : 

     « 400>800>1600>2000>4000 ».
2. Le voyant clignote comme suit en fonction des différents 

réglages DPI.

FR

1. Pulse brevemente el botón del interruptor DPI para ajustar la 
sensibilidad del ratón en el orden 
"400>800>1600>2000>4000".

2. El indicador parpadea de la siguiente manera según los 
diferentes ajustes de DPI.

ES

1. Premere brevemente il pulsante di commutazione DPI per regolare 
la sensibilità del mouse nell'ordine "400>800>1600>2000>4000".

2. L'indicatore lampeggia come segue in base alle diverse 
regolazioni DPI.

IT

1. Нажимайте клавишу DPI один раз за короткое время, что
бы настроить чувствительность мыши в порядке 
"400>800>1600>2000>4000".

2. Индикатор мигает в соответствии с различными настрой
ками DPI следующим образом.

RU

1. DPIキーを1回短く押すと、マウスの感度が「
400>800>1600>2000>4000」の順に調整されます。

2. 異なる DPI 調整に応じて、インジケーターが次のように点滅します。

JP

1. 短按 DPI 键一次，可切换 DPI 挡位。DPI 挡位按
“400->800->1600->2000->4000"依次循环切换。

2. DPI 挡位不同，指示灯闪烁颜色不同。

CN

1. Druk kort op de DPI-schakelaar om de gevoeligheid van de 
muis aan te passen in de volgorde 
"400>800>1600>2000>4000".

2. De indicator knippert als volgt naargelang de verschillende 
DPI-aanpassingen.

NL

1. Tryck kort på DPI-omkopplingsknappen för att justera 
     musens känslighet i ordningen "400>800>1600>2000>4000".
2. Indikatorn blinkar enligt följande enligt olika DPI-justeringar.

SE

1. Krótko naciśnij przycisk przełącznika DPI, aby dostosować 
czułość myszy w kolejności "400>800>1600>2000>4000".

2. Wskaźnik miga w następujący sposób w zależności od 
różnych ustawień DPI.

PL

1. Fare hassasiyetini "400>800>1600>2000>4000" sırasına göre 
ayarlamak için DPI anahtar düğmesine kısa basın.

2. Gösterge, farklı DPI ayarlarına göre aşağıdaki gibi yanıp söner.

TR

AR
DPIDPIاضغط قصÈاً ع� زر

دورياً وفقًا لـ 

يتم تبديل ال�وس DPI.لتبديل ترس .1

يومض ا�ؤ³ ع� النحو التاØ وفقًا لتعدي�ت       ا�ختلفة  .2

.

. DPI

"4000< 2000< 1600< 800< 400"

· This mouse contains polymer lithium-ion battery, please do 
not dismantle, crush, squeeze or expose it to fire.

· If the battery is severely swollen, please stop using it.
· Do not use it in a high-temperature environment.
· Do not use the battery if it is immersed in water!
· Please keep this product out of the reach of children.
· If the battery has been accidentally swallowed or placed 

inside any part of the body, please seek medical attention 
immediately, or it may cause severe internal burns or other 
hazards.

· Please do not shine the light directly into human eyes.

EN

· Diese Maus enthält eine Lithium-Ionen-Polymerbatterie, die 
Sie bitte nicht zerlegen, zerquetschen, zusammendrücken 
oder einem Feuer aussetzen dürfen.

· Wenn die Batterie stark angeschwollen ist, verwenden Sie sie 
bitte nicht mehr.

· Verwenden Sie sie nicht in einer Umgebung mit hohen 
Temperaturen.

· Verwenden Sie die Batterie nicht, wenn sie in Wasser 
getaucht wurde!

· Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite 
von Kindern auf.

· Wenn die Batterie versehentlich verschluckt oder in einen 
Körperteil gesteckt wurde, suchen Sie bitte sofort einen Arzt 
auf, da es sonst zu schweren inneren Verbrennungen oder 
anderen Gefahren kommen kann.

· Richten Sie das Licht bitte nicht direkt in die Augen.

DE

· Cette souris contient une batterie lithium-ion polymère, 
veuillez ne pas la démonter, l'écraser, la presser ou l'exposer 
au feu.

· Si la batterie est fortement gonflée, veuillez cesser de 
l'utiliser.

· Ne pas l'utiliser dans un environnement à haute température.
· Ne pas utiliser la batterie si elle est immergée dans l'eau !
· Veuillez tenir ce produit hors de portée des enfants.
· Si la pile a été accidentellement avalée ou placée à l'intérieur 

d'une partie du corps, veuillez consulter immédiatement un 
médecin, car elle pourrait provoquer de graves brûlures 
internes ou d'autres dangers.

· Veuillez ne pas diriger la lumière directement vers les yeux 
d'un être humain.

FR

· Este ratón contiene una pila de polímero de iones de litio. No 
la desmonte, aplaste, apriete ni exponga al fuego.

· Si la pila está muy hinchada, deje de usarla.
· No la utilice en entornos con altas temperaturas.
· No utilice la batería si está sumergida en agua.
· Mantenga este producto fuera del alcance de los niños.
· Si se ingiere accidentalmente la pila o se introduce en 

cualquier parte del cuerpo, acuda inmediatamente a un 
médico, ya que podría provocar quemaduras internas graves 
u otros peligros.

· No dirija la luz directamente a los ojos.

ES

· Questo mouse contiene una batteria agli ioni di litio 
polimerica, che non deve essere smontata, schiacciata, 
compressa o esposta al fuoco.

· Se la batteria è gravemente gonfia, smettere di usarla.
· Non utilizzare la batteria in un ambiente ad alta temperatura.
· Non utilizzare la batteria se è immersa nell'acqua!
· Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
· Se la batteria è stata accidentalmente ingerita o inserita in 

una parte del corpo, rivolgersi immediatamente a un medico, 
altrimenti potrebbe causare gravi ustioni interne o altri rischi.

· Non far luce direttamente negli occhi dell'uomo.

IT

· Данная мышь содержит полимерную литий-ионную бата
рею, не разбирайте, не раздавливайте, не сжимайте и не 
подвергайте ее воздействию огня.

· Если батарея сильно вздулась, прекратите ее использова
ние.

· Не используйте его в среде с высокой температурой.
· Не используйте батарею, если она погружалась в воду!
· Храните это изделие в недоступном для детей месте.
· Если батарея была случайно проглочена или попала вну

трь любой части тела, немедленно обратитесь за медици
нской помощью, иначе это может вызвать серьезные вну
тренние ожоги или другие опасности.

· Не светите светом от мыши непосредственно в глаза чел
овека.

RU

· このマウスにはポリマーリチウムイオン電池が含まれておりますの
で、分解したり、つぶしたり、絞ったり、火に近づけたりしないでくだ
さい。

· バッテリーがひどく膨張している場合は、使用を中止してください。
· 高温環境では使用しないでください。
· バッテリーを水に浸した状態で使用しないでください。
· 本製品はお子様の手の届かないところに保管してください。
· バッテリーを誤って飲み込んだり、体内に入れたりした場合は、直

ちに医師の診察を受けてください。そうしないと、重篤な内部火傷
やその他の危険を引き起こす可能性があります。

· 人の目に直接光を当てないでください。

JP

· 本产品内置聚合物锂离子电池 ，禁止拆解、撞击、挤压或投入火
中。

· 若出现严重鼓胀，请勿继续使用。
· 请勿置于高温环境中。
· 电池浸水后禁止使用！
· 请将本产品放置在儿童不能接触的地方。
· 若电池被误吞或误置入身体其他部位，请立即就医。
· 请勿将本产品的光束照射他人眼睛。

CN

· Deze muis bevat een polymeer lithium-ion batterij, niet uit 
elkaar halen, pletten, knijpen of blootstellen aan vuur.

· Als de batterij ernstig is opgezwollen, stop dan met het 
gebruik ervan.

· Gebruik de batterij niet in een omgeving met hoge 
temperaturen.

· Gebruik de batterij niet als deze is ondergedompeld in water!
· Houd dit product buiten het bereik van kinderen.
· Als de batterij per ongeluk is ingeslikt of in een lichaamsdeel 

is geplaatst, zoek dan onmiddellijk medische hulp.
· Schijn het licht niet rechtstreeks in de ogen.

NL

· Den här musen innehåller ett litiumjonbatteri av polymertyp, 
var vänlig och ta inte isär, krossa, kläm inte och utsätt det inte 
för eld.

· Om batteriet är kraftigt svullet ska du sluta använda det.
· Använd den inte i en miljö med hög temperatur.
· Använd inte batteriet om det är nedsänkt i vatten!
· Håll den här produkten utom räckhåll för barn.
· Om batteriet av misstag har svalts eller placerats i någon del 

av kroppen ska du omedelbart söka läkarvård, annars kan 
det orsaka allvarliga inre brännskador eller andra faror.

· Lysa inte ljuset direkt in i människans ögon.

SE

· Ta mysz zawiera polimerową baterię litowo-jonową, której 
nie należy demontować, zgniatać, ściskać ani wystawiać na 
działanie ognia.

· Jeśli bateria jest mocno spuchnięta, należy zaprzestać jej 
używania.

· Nie używać w środowisku o wysokiej temperaturze.
· Nie używaj baterii, jeśli jest zanurzona w wodzie!
· Produkt należy przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla 

dzieci.
· Jeśli bateria została przypadkowo połknięta lub umieszczona 

w jakiejkolwiek części ciała, należy natychmiast skontaktować 
się z lekarzem, ponieważ może to spowodować poważne 
oparzenia wewnętrzne lub inne zagrożenia.

· Nie należy kierować światła bezpośrednio na ludzkie oczy.

PL

· Bu mouse polimer lityum-iyon pil içerir, lütfen sökmeyin, 
ezmeyin, sıkmayın veya ateşe maruz bırakmayın.

· Pil ciddi şekilde şişmişse, lütfen kullanmayı bırakın.
· Yüksek sıcaklıktaki bir ortamda kullanmayın.
· Suya batırılmışsa pili kullanmayın!
· Lütfen bu ürünü çocukların ulaşamayacağı bir yerde saklayın.
· Pil yanlışlıkla yutulursa veya vücudun herhangi bir kısmına 

yerleştirilirse, lütfen derhal tıbbi yardım alın, aksi takdirde ciddi 
iç yanıklara veya diğer tehlikelere neden olabilir.

· Lütfen ışığı doğrudan insan gözüne tutmayın.

TR

1. The mouse will turn off automatically when the battery is too 
low.

2. When the indicator keeps blinking. Please charge it in time 
for further performance.

EN

1. Die Maus schaltet sich automatisch aus, wenn die Batterie zu 
schwach ist.

2. Wenn die Anzeige ständig blinkt. Bitte laden Sie sie 
rechtzeitig auf, damit sie weiter funktionieren kann.

DE

1. La souris s'éteindra automatiquement lorsque la batterie est 
trop faible.

2. Lorsque l'indicateur continue de clignoter. Veuillez le charger 
à temps pour qu'il soit plus performant.

FR

1. El ratón se apagará automáticamente cuando la pila esté 
demasiado baja.

2. Cuando el indicador sigue parpadeando. Por favor, cárguelo 
a tiempo para un mayor rendimiento.

ES

1. Il mouse si spegne automaticamente quando la batteria è 
troppo scarica.

2. Quando l'indicatore continua a lampeggiare. Si prega di 
ricaricarlo in tempo per ulteriori prestazioni.

IT

1. Мышь автоматически выключится, если батарейка будет 
слишком разряжена.

2. Если индикатор продолжает мигать. Пожалуйста, заряди
те его вовремя для дальнейшей работы.

RU

1. バッテリーが低いすると、マウスは自動的にオフになります。
2. インジケータが点滅し続ける場合、適切な性能を維持するため

にすみやかに充電してください。

JP

1. 电池电压过低时，鼠标会自动关机。
2. 当鼠标出现低电提醒时，请及时充电，以免影响使用。

CN

1. De muis wordt automatisch uitgeschakeld als de batterij te 
leeg is.

2. Als de indicator blijft knipperen. Laad hem tijdig op voor 
verdere prestaties.

NL

1. Musen stängs av automatiskt när batteriet är för lågt.
2. När indikatorn fortsätter att blinka. Ladda den i tid för 

ytterligare prestanda.

SE

1. Mysz wyłączy się automatycznie, gdy poziom naładowania 
baterii będzie zbyt niski.

2. Gdy wskaźnik miga. Należy naładować baterię w 
odpowiednim czasie, aby zapewnić dalsze działanie.

PL

1. Pil çok azaldığında fare otomatik olarak kapanacaktır.
2. Gösterge yanıp sönmeye devam ettiğinde. Daha fazla 

performans için lütfen zamanında şarj edin.

TR
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سيتم إيقاف تشغيل ا�اوس تلقائيًا عندما تكون البطارية منخفضة جدًا  .1
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 يحتوي هذا ا�اوس ع� بطارية ليثيوم أيون بوليمر ، يرجى عدم تفكيكها أو 

سحقها أو ع·ها أو تعريضها للنار

إذا كانت البطارية منتفخة بشدة ، فÈجى التوقف عن استخدامها 

� تستخدمه ­ بيئة ذات درجة حرارة عالية

� تستخدم البطارية إذا كانت مغمورة ­ ا�اء

يرجى ا�حتفاظ بهذا ا�نتج بعيدًا عن متناول ا±طفال

 ­ حالة ابت�ع البطارية عن طريق الخطأ أو وضعها داخل أي جزء من الجسم ،

 يرجى الت¿س العناية الطبية ع� الفور ، وإ� فقد تتسبب ­ حروق داخلية

شديدة أو مخاطر أخرى
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For customizable DPI settings, lighting effects, button 
functions, and more, please enter the UGREEN official website 
and search the "MU103" (https://www.ugreen.com/pag-
es/download) to install the driver.

EN

Für anpassbare DPI-Einstellungen, Beleuchtungseffekte, 
Tastenfunktionen und mehr rufen Sie bitte die offizielle 
Website von UGREEN auf und suchen Sie nach "MU103" 
(https://www.ugreen.com/pages/download), um den Treiber 
zu installieren.

DE

Pour personnaliser les paramètres DPI, les effets d'éclairage, les 
fonctions des boutons, et plus encore, veuillez entrer sur le site 
officiel d'UGREEN et rechercher « MU103 » (https://www.-
ugreen.com/pages/download) pour installer le pilote.

FR

Para personalizar la configuración de DPI, los efectos de 
iluminación, las funciones de los botones y mucho más, entra 
en la página oficial de UGREEN y busca "MU103" 
(https://www.ugreen.com/pages/download) para instalar el 
controlador.

ES

Per impostazioni DPI personalizzabili, effetti di luce, funzioni 
dei pulsanti e altro, accedi al sito Web ufficiale di UGREEN 
(https://www.ugreen.com/pages/download)  e cerca "MU103" 
per installare il driver.

IT

Для настройки параметров DPI, эффектов освещения, фун
кций кнопок и многого другого, зайдите на официальный с
айт UGREEN и найдите "MU103" (https://www.-
ugreen.com/pages/download) для установки драйвера.

RU

UGREENの公式サイト (https://www.ugreen.com/pages/down-
load) にアクセスし、「MU103」を検索し、ドライバーをダウンロード
してインストールしてください。DPI、LED効果、キー機能などをご使
いやすさに合わせてカスタマイズすることができます。

JP

请前往绿联官网 (https://www.ugreen.com/pages/download)，
搜索“MU103”下载并安装驱动，可根据您的使用习惯，自定义设置 
DPI、灯效、按键功能等。

CN

Ga voor aanpasbare DPI-instellingen, lichteffecten, 
knopfuncties en meer naar de officiële website van UGREEN en 
zoek naar "MU103" (https://www.ugreen.com/pages/down-
load) om het stuurprogramma te installeren.

NL

För anpassningsbara DPI-inställningar, ljuseffekter, 
knappfunktioner med mera, gå in på UGREEN:s officiella 
webbplats och sök efter "MU103" (https://www.-
ugreen.com/pages/download) för att installera drivrutinen.

SE

Aby dostosować ustawienia DPI, efekty świetlne, funkcje 
przycisków i nie tylko, należy wejść na oficjalną stronę UGREEN 
i wyszukać "MU103" (https://www.ugreen.com/pages/down-
load), aby zainstalować sterownik.

PL

Özelleştirilebilir DPI ayarları, aydınlatma efektleri, düğme işlevleri 
ve daha fazlası için lütfen UGREEN resmi web sitesine girin ve 
sürücüyü yüklemek için "MU103" (https://www.ugreen.com/pag-
es/download) arayın.

TR

AR

    والبحث عن                لتنزيل برنامج التشغيل وتثبيته. ¯كنك تخصيص        ، 

وتأثÈات ا�ضاءة ، ووظائف ا±زرار، إلخ. وفقًا لعادات ا�ستخدام الخاصة بك 

.

"MU103"DPI

(https://www.ugreen.com/pages/download)،

.

يرجى ا�نتقال إÀ ا�وقع الرسمي لـ يوجرين

DE: Kabelgebundene Verbindung  |  FR: Connexion Filaire 
ES: Conexión por Cable  |  IT: Connessione cablata
RU: Проводное подключение  |  JP: 有線接続  |  CN: 有线连接
                               |  NL: Bekabelde verbinding 
SE: Trådbunden anslutning  |  PL: Połączenie przewodowe 
TR: Kablolu Bağlantı

Wired Connection

:ARÖاتصال سل

Continuously single-click the mode switch button until the front 
white indicator starts blinking.

EN

Klicken Sie wiederholt auf den Modus-Schalter, bis die weiße 
Anzeige auf der Vorderseite zu blinken beginnt.

DE

Cliquez continuellement sur le bouton de changement de mode 
jusqu'à ce que le voyant blanc frontal commence à clignoter.

FR

Pulse continuamente el botón de cambio de modo hasta que el 
indicador blanco frontal empiece a parpadear.

ES

Fare continuamente clic sul pulsante di commutazione della 
modalità fino a quando l'indicatore bianco anteriore inizia a 
lampeggiare.

IT

Непрерывно однократно нажимайте на кнопку переключе
ния режимов, пока передний белый индикатор не начнет 
мигать.

RU

前面の白いインジケーターが点滅し始めるまで、モード切り替えボタ
ンをシングルクリックし続けます。

JP

连续短按模式切换键，直至正面指示灯闪烁白色即可使用。
CN

Klik voortdurend één keer op de modusschakelaar totdat het 
witte lampje aan de voorkant begint te knipperen.

NL

Klicka kontinuerligt på lägesomkopplingsknappen tills den vita 
indikatorn på framsidan börjar blinka.

SE

Ciągle klikaj przycisk przełączania trybów, aż zacznie migać 
przedni biały wskaźnik.

PL

Ön beyaz gösterge yanıp sönmeye başlayana kadar mod 
değiştirme düğmesine sürekli olarak tek tıklayın.

TR

AR
 نقر باستمرار مرة واحدة ع� زر تبديل الوضع حتى يبدأ ا�ؤ³ ا±بيض

.ا±مامي ­ الوميض

Short press once: 
switch between 
2.4G/Bluetooth/wired 
connection

Green: 2.4G
Blue: Bluetooth
White: Wired

400 DPI

800 DPI

1600 DPI

2000 DPI

red

green

blue

yellow

4000 DPI purple

Low battery: slowly or 
quickly blinking red

Charging: solid red
Fully charged: red 
indicator off, original 
indicator restored

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

EN
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS 
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause interference; 
(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation of the device.
FR
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables 
aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux 
deux conditions suivantes:
(1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage; 
(2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique 
subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le 
fonctionnement.

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

L'appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales 
d'exposition aux RF. L'appareil peut être utilisé dans des conditions 
d'exposition portable sans restriction.

IC Statement


